08-23-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 GOR 215 Patent and Trademark Office Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101.1243 20 ru the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Communicationer of Re 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): ELVIRA FRIEDRICH; OTTO DEMEL; MARKUS SENFTLEBER Name: MECANO RAPID GmbH and ANDREAS DETLOFF Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes A No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: <u>Dischingerstrasse 9</u> □ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Heidelberg State: GERMANY ZIP: D-69123 □ Other Execution Date: 7/12; 7/22 and 7/29/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ** No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/355,696 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Karl F. Milde, Jr. Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP Enclosed DA/20/1999 STEFERRA 00000015 0925569 Authorized to be charged to deposit account D2 FC:581 10 BANK STE Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: SUITE 460 City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

6-30-99 ; 12:26 ♣:MILDEHOFFBERGMACKLIN→ +49 6151 372345;# 5/ 6 9149493416.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

I/WE	ELVIRA FRIEDRICH
OF	h Jungkainzehechen 33. D-65719 Hofheim, GERMANY
	AND
1/WE	OTTO DEMEL
OF	Schwetzinger Strasse 110, D-69124 Heidelberg, GERMANY
	AND
I/WE	MARKUS SENFTLEBER
OF	FLIEDERWEG 7, LEARS KETSCH Karlsruber Strasse 29, D 68723, Schwerzingen, GERMANY
	AND
I/WE	ANDREAS DETLOFF SICKINGERWEG 12 D-69190 WALLDORF
of	Kurfuerstonglies 18, D-69181 Leimen, GERMANY
hereby se	ell, assign, and transfer unto <u>MECANO RAPID GmbH</u> , a corporation of
Germany,	located at Dischingerstrasse 9, D-69123, Germany, the entire right,
title, as	nd interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United
Stales,	
	 executed concurrently herewith was filed on 7/16/99 as application Serial No. 09/355,696
entitled	

FIXING ELEMENT

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts

> PATENT REEL: 010174 FRAME: 0391

6-30-99 ; 12:26 ►: MILDEHOFFBERGMACKLIN→ +49 6151 372345;# 6/ 6 9149493416

known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Inventor(s) Date 12.7.99 22, 7, 99 PP. FO. PS SENFTLEBER 22.7.99

2521 MC US 01

GOR 215